Numerical Roster

No Name

Chris Colarossi
Frank Garriola
Calvin Christiansen
Liam Shibata
Grant Mona
James Giambalvo
Cristian Montes
Jared Akins
Bruno Teramoto
Jake Zahorik
Jonny Psaltis
Mondo Rodriguez
Kamalu Neal
Brandon Soporito
Seiji Kusakariba
Ryan Losman
Ryan Whisenant
Jacob Gribbin
Ricky Perez

Cole Currie
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Danny Bustos
Anthony Robles
Grant Thompson
Zach Mausser
Felix Rubi

Matt Colomes

N N NDNNDN
00 N O U B~ W

Max DeAmicis
John Vergara
Dylan Bahr
Mike Polchow
Troy Mulcahey
John Malott
Jordan Yrastorza
Joe Torres
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Marlon Rizo
Angel Lerma

Joe Harmon

Tei Vanderford
Jack Morello
Peyton Oshiro
Marco Quintanar
Al Jimenez
Sergio Rey
Ruben Armenta
Chasen Gensurowsky
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Pos.
INF
INF
RHP
INF
INF
RHP
OF
OF
INF/P
INF
RHP
OF/INF
C/RHP
C

INF
INF/P
OF
OF
INF
RHP
RHP
RHP
OF

C
RHP
OF
RHP
LHP
C/OF
LHP
INF/P
OF
RHP
RHP
LHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
LHP
LHP
INF/P
C
LHP
INF

2016 Glendale College Vaqueros

Head Coach: Chris Cicuto (13th season) Associate Head Coach: Alex Kocol (6th)
Assistant Coach: Ivan Lopez (7th), Jordan Plasencia (2nd), Justin Togeas (2nd), Sergio Plasencia (1st)

Ht.
5-10
6-1
62
5-11
6-1
5-11
5-10
6-3
5-9

6-1
5-9

5-10
6-1

6-1
6-2
5-9
5-11
5-10
6-2
5-11

Wt. B/T
185 R/R
190 R/R
165 R/R
180 R/R
150 R/R
155 R/R
180 R/R
195 L/R
160 R/R
175 R/R
190 R/R
200 R/R
170 R/R
185 R/R
175 R/R
160 R/R
175 R/R
180 R/R
170 R/R
190 R/R
180 R/R
180 R/R
170 L/R
180 R/R
185 R/R
180 R/R
180 R/R
165 L/L
200 R/R
175 L/L
205 R/R
180 R/R
230 R/R
170 R/R
165 L/L
165 R/R
190 R/R
215 R/R
190 R/R
205 L/L
195 L/L
200 R/R
175 R/R
180 L/L
205 R/R

Western State Conference Championships : 1980, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2002,

2011,2012, 2013, 2015
Super Regionals : 2011, 2012, 2013, 2015

Yr Hometown (High School)
So Granada Hills (Notre Dame)
Fr Pasadena (Pasadena)
Fr Pasadena (Pasadena)
Fr Vancouver, B.C. (Surrey Christian)
Fr Sunland (Verdugo Hills)
Fr Alhambra (Alhambra) Alphabetical Roster
Fr Pacoima (Alemany) No. Name Pos
So Alta Dena (LaSalle) 8  Akins, Jared OF
So Indaiatuba, Brz (Anglo Campinas) 48 Armenta, Ruben LHP
Fr Simi Valley (Royal) 31 Bahr, Dylan C/OF
Fr La Crescenta (Crescenta Valley) 22 Bustos, Danny RHP
Fr San Fernando (Kennedy) 3 Christiansen, Calvin RHP
So Pearl City, HI (Pearl City) 1 Colarossi, Chris INF
Fr Simi Valley (Royal) 27 Colomes, Matt OF
Fr Valinhos, Brz (Fundacao Bradesco) 21 Currie, Cole RHP
So Venice (Venice) 28 DeAmicis, Max RHP
Fr Tujunga (Village Christian) 2 Garriola, Frank INF
Fr Aiea, HI (St Louis) 49 Gensurowsky, Chasen  INF/P
So Burbank (Burbank) 6  Giambalvo, James RHP
Fr La Crescenta (Crescenta Valley) 19 Gribbin, Jacob OF
Fr Burbank (Burroughs) 41 Harmon, Joe RHP
Fr Sylmar (San Fernando) 46 Jimenez, AJ RHP
Fr Los Angeles (Beverly Hills) 16 Kusakariba, Seiji INF
Fr Sherman Oaks (Crespi) 38 Lerma, Angel RHP
Fr Sylmar (Kennedy) 17 Losman, Ryan INF/P
Fr Griffth, IN (Griffith) 34 Malott, John OF
Fr Burbank (Burroughs) 25 Mausser, Zach C
FR Echo Park (Marshall) 5 Mona, Grant INF
So Calabasas (Agoura) 7  Montes, Cristian OF
So La Crescenta (St. Francis) 43  Morello, Jack RHP
So La Crescenta (Crescenta Valley) 33 Mulcahey, Troy INF/P
Fr Milford, OH (Milford) 14 Neal, Kamalu C/RHP
So Santa Monica (University) 44 Oshiro, Peyton LHP
FR La Crescenta (Crescenta Valley) 20 Perez, Ricky INF
Fr Sunland (Verdugo Hills) 32 Polchow, Mike LHP
Fr Los Angeles (Marshall) 12 Psaltis, Jonny RHP
Fr Alta Dena (Arcadia) 45 Quintanar, Marco LHP
So Glendale (St. Francis) 47 Rey, Sergio C
So Los Angeles (Notre Dame) 37 Rizo, Marlon LHP
Fr Honolulu, HI (St. Louis) 23 Robles, Anthony RHP
Fr Sunland (Verdugo Hills) 13 Rodriguez, Mondo OF/INF
Fr Arcadia (Arcadia) 26  Rubi, Felix RHP
So Pasadena (Pasadena) 4 Shibata, Liam INF
So Pacoima (San Fernando) 15 Soporito, Brandon C
FR Woodland Hills (Crespi) 9 Teramoto, Bruno INF/P
24  Thompson, Grant OF
36 Torres, Joe RHP
42 Vanderford, Tei RHP
30 Vergara, John LHP
18 Whisenant, Ryan OF
Final Four: 2011 35  Yrastorza, Jordan RHP
10 Zahorik, Jake INF




